# OP \$65.00 4565858

ETAS ID: TM423863

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carlos Ramirez		12/11/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAJESTICS CAR CLUB, INC.		
Street Address:	1004 W. West Covina Parkway		
Internal Address:	#204		
City:	West Covina		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91790		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4565858	MAJESTICS
Registration Number:	4109381	MAJESTICS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5629842020

Email:geg@grayiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:GORDON E GRAY IIIAddress Line 1:4401 N. Atlantic Ave.

Address Line 4: Long Beach, CALIFORNIA 90807

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Gordon E. Gray III

 SIGNATURE:
 /Gordon E Gray III/

 DATE SIGNED:
 04/17/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment 12-11-2015#page1.tif source=Assignment 12-11-2015#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006036 FRAME: 0446

900402506

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Carlos Ramirez, an individual and a resident of Covina, California (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and corresponding United States trademark registrations (and the goodwill of the business associated therewith) shown in Schedule 1 attached hereto (hereinafter the "Marks"); and,

WHEREAS, Majestics Car Club, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 1004 West Covina Parkway, West Covina, California 91790 (hereinafter "Assignee") wishes to acquire the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith; and,

WHEREAS, the parties desire to memorialize and confirm the assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto and corresponding United States registrations. This assignment includes, but is not limited to, the assignment of the right to sue infringers and collect damages there from.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this assignment on the \( \bigcup\_{\text{day}} \) of \( \mathcal{D2CEMB26}, 2015. \)

"Assignor"

. 4

**\$**50

Carlos Ramirez

TRADEMARK REEL: 006036 FRAME: 0447

# SCHEDULE 1

MARK	Jurisdiction	Serial No.	Issue Date	Reg. No.	Goods/Services
MAJESTICS	US	77/662,861	07/15/14	4,565,858	Social clubs
(stylized)					
MAJESTICS	US	77/939,505	03/06/12	4,109,381	Car plaques
(stylized)					

**RECORDED: 04/17/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006036 FRAME: 0448